## **ATTACHMENT II**

## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. <u>17-</u>

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER MENDALL AS THE CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BAY AREA WATER SUPPLY AND CONSERVATION AGENCY AND THE SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA REGIONAL WATER SYSTEM FINANCING AUTHORITY

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the reappointment of Council Member Al Mendall as the City's representative to the Bay Area Water Supply and Conservation Agency and the San Francisco Bay Area Regional Water System Financing Authority for an additional four-year term, beginning July 1, 2017.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNA \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS